THE ANNUAL QUALITY ASSURANCE REPORT (AQAR)-2013-2014

Annexure 1

College Calendar for the session 2013-2014

College reopens on: 5% July 2013
. Admissions:

Date Stream Merit

5% & 6™ july 2013 B.A./B.Sc.| Selected List

8" july 2013 B. Sc. | Waiting List

9" July 2013 B.A. I Waiting List

10" July 2013 B. Sc. | Assembly & Section card Distribution
11" July 2013 B.A. I Assembly & Section card Distribution

B. A./ B. Sc. Il Admissions:
B. A./ B. Sc. lll Admissions:

3 Induction Assembly:
4. Teaching starts from:
5. Mid-Term Examination:
6. Convocation:

7. Alumni Re-union Day:
8. Sports:

9. Prize Distribution Day:
10. Preparation leave:

11. Final Examination:

12. Summer Vacation:

13. College Reopens on:

Number of Working and Teaching days

12 July 2013 B. A./B. Sc. |
13t July 2013 B. A./ B. Sc. |l
13t July 2013 B. A. / B. Sc. IlI
15th July 2013

21% Oct. to 26%™ Oct. 2013
9™ Nov. 2013

16 Nov. 2013(2:00 PM)

7t Dec. 2013

15" Feb. 2014(3:00 PM)
25" March to 1% April 2014
2" April to 6™ May 2014
12" May to 4*" July 2014

5% July 2014

S. No. Month Working Days Teaching Days
1, July 2013 23 15

2. August 2013 25 24

3. September 2013 25 25

4. October 2013 17 11

5. November 2013 25 24

6. December 2013 18 17

L January 2014 24 24

8. February 2014 22 22

9. March 2014 24 18

10. April 2014 22 -

151 May 2014 09 -

234 Days 180 Days
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Details of the Calendar

No. of Working days Number of Non - Teaching Days
Admissions 08 Days
Mid-Term Examination 06 Days
Preparation leave 08 Days
Final Examination 30 Days
College Events 2+1 ( Two Half Days)
Total 55 Day
Vacations
Autumn Vacations 10 Days
Winter Vacations 09 Days
Summer Vacations 54 Days
Casual Holidays 18 Days
Total 91 Days
Summary
1 Total Number of Working Days 234 Days
2. Total Number of Teaching Days | 180 Days
3. Total Number of Vacation Days | 91 Days
325 Days (+ 40 Sundays)

Remark:

As per 6'" pay commission, the actual summer vacations for the college teachers is 70 days, but as per University Notification
we are giving only 54 days. Therefore it is recommended by the College Calendar Committee that 1/3r (1/3 * 16= 5 days) be
treated as Earn Leave for the teaching staff.

List of Holidays for the session 2013-2014

S. No. | Name of the Holiday [ Date ] Day | No. of Day(s) I Remark
August 2013

*l Id-ul-Fitra 10-08-2013 Sat. 01

2. Independence Day 15-08-2013 Thurs. 01

3. Janamashtmi 28-08-2013 Wed. 01
October 2013

4. Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2013 Wed. 01

5. Sharad Avakash 05—10-201 Sat. to Sat. 08

To 12-10-2013
6. Dussehara (Vijaya 14-10-2013 Mon. 01
Dashmi)
*7 Id-ul-Azha (Baqrid) 16-10-2013 Wed. 01
November 2013

8. Diwali 03-11-2013 Sun. 01

*9, Moharram 14-11-2013 Thurs. 01

10. Guru Nanak’s Birthday 17-11-2013 Sun. 01

December 2013
11, Winter Vacation 23-12-2013 to 31-12- Mon. to 09
2013 Tue.

12. Christmas 25-12-2013 Wed. 01

January 2014
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13. New Year Day 01-01-2014 Wed. 01
14. Makar Sankranti 14-01-2014 Tue. 01
*15: Bara-wafat 15-01-2014 Wed. 01
16. Republic Day 26-01-2014 Sun.
February 2014
17. Basant Panchmi 04-02-2014 Tue. 01
18. Maha Shiv Ratri 27-02-2014 Thurs. 01
March 2014
19. Holi 17.03-2014 Mon. 01
20. Holi (Dhulandi) 18-03-2014 Tue. 01
April 2014
24 Ram Navmi 08-04-2014 Tue. 01
22. Dr. B. R. Ambedkar 14-04-2014 Mon. 01
Jayanti
23. Good Friday 18-04-2014 Fri. 01
24 Easter 20-04-2014 Sun. 01
25. Mahabir Jayanti To be announced
May 2014
26. Buddh Purnima To be announced
27 Summer Vacation 12-05-2014 to 04-07- Mon. to Fri. | 54
2014

Note: Holidays marked with the astrick (*) is liable to slight alteration according to visibility of moon.
List of restricted holidays for the session 2013-2014

S. No. Name of Holidays Date Day of Week | No. of Days | Remark
1. Rath Yatra 10-07-2013 | Thrusday 01
2. Jamat-ul-Vidha(Last Friday of Ramdan) | 02/08/2013 | Friday 01
3. Parasi new Year’s Day 18-08-2013 | Sunday 01
4, Raksha Bandhan 21-08-2013 | Wednesday 01
5. Vinayaka Chaturthi 09-09-2013 | Monday 01
6. Ganesh Chaturthi 09-09-2013 | Monday 01
7 Onam 16-09-2013 | Monday 01
8. Mahalaya 04-10-2013 | Friday 01
9. Maha Saptami 11-10-2013 | Friday 01
10. Maha Ashtami 12-10-2013 | Saturday 01
11. Maha Navami 13-10-2013 | Sunday 01
12 Mabharishi Valimi’s Birthday 18-10-2013 | Friday 01
13. Karaka Chaturthi (Karva Chouth) 22-10-2013 | Tuesday 01
14, Naraka Chaturdasi 02-11-2013 | Saturday 01
5. Deepavali(South India) 02-11-2013 | Saturday 01
16. Dewali(Pariva) 04-11-2013 | Monday 01
17 Bhai Duj 05-11-2013 | Tuesday 01
18. Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi (Chhat | 08-11-2013 | Friday 01
Puja)
19; Guru Teg Bahadur’s Martydom Day 24-11-2013 | Sunday 01
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20. Christmas Eve/ Chehallum 24-12-2013 | Tuesday 01
21 Guru Govind Singh jayanti - - 01
22. Shivaji Jayanti - - 01
s Sant Ravidas Jayanti/ Maghi Purnima 14-02-2014 | Friday 01
24. Swami Dayanand Sarasvati - - 01
25. Ash Wednesday 05-03-2014 | Wednesday 01
26. Holika Dahan 16-03-2014 | Sunday 01
27. Chaitra Sukladi/ Gudi Pad/Ugad/ Chati | - - 01
Chand
28. Vaisakhi 13-04-2014 | Sunday 01
29, Visha - - 01
30. Mesadi - - 01
31. Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag - - 01
Bihu(Assam)
32. Maundy Thursday 17-04-2014 | Thursday 01
33 Silent Saturday 19-04-2014 | Saturday 01
34. Guru Rabindra Nath Tagore Birthday - - 01
*35. Hazrat Ali’s Birthday 12.05.2014 | Monday 01
*36. Shab-e-Barat 12.06.2014 | Thursday 01

[Note:- - To be announced later]

4.

Each employee can avail himself/ herself of any three holidays to be chosen by him/ her out of this list of

Restricted Holidays.

Any list other than this will not be valid.

Holidays marked with the asterisk (*) is liable to slight alteration according to visibility of moon. If any
change in date occurs, the same will be announced by the Principal.
Holidays marked with the asterisk (**) is liable to local holiday.
Assessment of the session 2012-2013

S. No. | Month Working Days Teaching  Days Remark
Proposed  Actual Proposed Actual

1. July 2012 23 23 15 14 Teaching started
from 16-07-13
proposed 14-07-13

2 August 2012 24 24 23 23

3 September 2012 | 25 25 25 25

4. October 2012 16 16 13 13

5. November 22 23 18 18 Holiday on 26-11-12
(Moharram)
Cancelled. Teaching
suspended on
16-11-12 due to
convocation

6. December 2012 19 19 19 18 Sports on 10-12-12

7. January 2013 24 24 23 23
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8. February 2013 22 23 21 23 Holiday on
25.02.2013 (Ravidas
Jayanti was
cancelled).

Annual Sports Day
in December

Two days more for
teaching

9. March 2013 21 23 20 21 Holidays cancelled
26.03.2013 (Holi) &
30-03-13 (Silent

Saturday)
10. April 2013 25 25 - -
11, May 2013 10 08 - - Last Working day
Proposed: 11-05-13
Actual: 09=05-13
Total 231 233 177 178

Summer Vacations: Proposed 13-05-2013
Actual 10-05-2013
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